CH \$315.00 88186967

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM699471

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Certified Power, Inc.		12/28/2021	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Certified Power, LLC.
Street Address:	One Independent Drive, Suite 3207
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32202
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88186967	CPS CERTIFIED POWER SOLUTIONS	
Serial Number:	88186973	CERTIFIED POWER SOLUTIONS	
Serial Number:	87586182	FSC FLUID SYSTEM COMPONENTS	
Serial Number:	87586235	CERTIFIED CIRUS CONTROL SYSTEMS	
Serial Number:	87586228	CERTIFIED CIRUS CONTROL SYSTEMS	
Serial Number:	87328880	CPT CERTIFIED POWERTRAIN	
Serial Number:	86664583	CERTIFIED POWER SOLUTIONS	
Serial Number:	86982896	THE POWER TO MOVE	
Serial Number:	86584555	CERTIFIED POWER INC.	
Serial Number:	86565836	CERTIFIED POWER	
Serial Number:	86565839	CPS CERTIFIED POWER SOLUTIONS	
Serial Number:	86565841	THE POWER TO MOVE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028874288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028874000

Email: mbeyene@akingump.com, DC_IPDocketing@AKINGUMP.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007548 FRAME: 0929

900667209

Correspondent Name: Mussie B Beyene Address Line 1: 2001 K Street N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington DC, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 693260.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mussie B Beyene

SIGNATURE: /Mussie B Beyene/

DATE SIGNED: 01/04/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Certified Power - Trademark Schedule#page1.tif source=Certified Power - Trademark Schedule#page2.tif source=Certified Power - Trademark Schedule#page3.tif source=Certified Power - Trademark Schedule#page4.tif source=Certified Power - Trademark Schedule#page5.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CERTIFIED POWER, INC.", A MINNESOTA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CERTIFIED POWER, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CERTIFIED POWER, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 10:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 205108098 Date: 12-29-21

6154906 8100M SR# 20214242843

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Corporation Into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

First: This Certificate of Merger is to be effective as of 11:59 p.m. CT on December 31, 2021.
Second: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Certified Power, LLC , a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
Third: The name of the Corporation being merged into the surviving Limited Liability Company is <u>Certified Power</u> , Inc.
The jurisdiction in which this Corporation was formed is Minnesota.
Fourth: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both entities.
Fifth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Certified Power, LLC
Sixth: The executed agreement of merger is on file at One Independent Drive, Suite 3207 Jacksonville, Florida 32202 , the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company. Seventh: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this <u>28th</u> day of <u>December</u> , A.D., <u>2021</u> .
By: /s/ Chad Trinkner
Authorized Person
Name: Chad Trinkner
Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:16 PM 12/28/2021
FILED 10:16 PM 12/28/2021
SR 20214242843 - File Number 6154906

U.S. FEDERAL TRADEMARKS

CERTIFIED CIRUS 83 CONTROL SYSTEMS	CERTIFIED CIRUS 87 CONTROL SYSTEMS	FSC FLUID SYSTEM 87 COMPONENTS	CERTIFIED POWER 88 SOLUTIONS	CPS CERTIFIED POWER 88 SOLUTIONS
87586228	87586235	87586182	88186973	88186967
8/28/17	8/28/17	8/28/17	11/8/18	11/8/18
N/A	N/A	5742479	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	5/7/19	N/A	Date N/A
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Mark Registered
Certified Power, LLC	Certified Power, LLC	Certified Power, LLC	Certified Power, LLC	Applicant Applicant Certified Power, LLC
Security Interest: Antares Capital LP, as Administrative Agent Dated: 12/21/18 Recorded: 12/21/18 Reel/Frame: 6506/0844	Security Interest: Antares Capital LP, as Administrative Agent Dated: 12/21/18 Recorded: 12/21/18 Reel/Frame: 6506/0844	Security Interest: Antares Capital LP, as Administrative Agent Dated: 12/21/18 Recorded: 12/21/18 Reel/Frame: 6506/0844	Security Interest: Antares Capital LP, as Administrative Agent Dated: 12/21/18 Recorded: 12/21/18 Reel/Frame: 6506/0844	Security Interest: Antares Capital LP, as Administrative Agent Dated: 12/21/18 Recorded: 12/21/18 Reel/Frame: 6506/0844

Security Interest: Antares Capital LP, as Administrative Agent Dated: 12/21/18 Recorded: 12/21/18 Reel/Frame: 6506/0844	Certified Power, LLC	Registered	1/8/19	5649473	3/16/15	86565839	CPS CERTIFIED POWER SOLUTIONS
Security Interest: Antares Capital LP, as Administrative Agent Signed: 1/15/16 Recorded: 1/15/16 Reel/Frame: 5710/0557	Certified Power, LLC	Registered	5/9/17	5197969	3/16/15	86565836	CERTIFIED POWER
Security Interest: Antares Capital LP, as Administrative Agent Signed: 1/15/16 Recorded: 1/15/16 Reel/Frame: 5710/0557	Certified Power, LLC	Registered	5/29/18	5481349	4/1/15	86584555	CERTIFIED POWER INC.
Security Interest: Antares Capital LP, as Administrative Agent Dated: 12/21/18 Recorded: 12/21/18 Reel/Frame: 6506/0844	Certified Power, LLC	Registered	9/19/17	5292070	3/16/15	86982896	THE POWER TO MOVE
Security Interest: Antares Capital LP, as Agent Dated: 10/4/19 Recorded: 10/4/19 Reel/Frame: 6764/0343	Certified Power, LLC	Registered	1/22/19	5661747	6/16/15	86664583	CERTIFIED POWER SOLUTIONS
Security Interest: Antares Capital LP, as Agent Dated: 10/4/19 Recorded: 10/4/19 Reel/Frame: 6764/0343	Certified Power, LLC	Registered	5/14/19	5751788	2/8/17	87328880	CPT CERTIFIED POWERTRAIN
Lien Information	Owner/ Applicant	Status of Mark	Registration Date	Registration No.	Application Date	Serial No.	Mark

	_					
					THE POWER TO MOVE	Mark
					86565841	Serial No.
					3/16/15	Application Re Date
					5375633	Registration No.
					1/9/18	Registration Date
					Registered	Status of Mark
				LLC	Certified Power,	Owner/ Applicant
Reel/Frame: 6506/0844	Recorded: 12/21/18	Dated: 12/21/18	Administrative Agent	Antares Capital LP, as	Security Interest:	Lien Information

TRADEMARK REEL: 007548 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 01/04/2022